GREATER MIAMI | The Strength

JEWISH of a People.
The Power

FEDERATIUN of Community.

Women’s Amutot Initiative - 2026 Grants

The Women’s Amutot Initiative allocates funds from the Greater Miami Jewish Federation’s Annual Campaign to organizations in Israel that
empower women to improve Israeli society through social, economic, religious and political equality.

Organization
Adva

ASLI White Ribbon

Association of Rape Crisis Centers
Atid Bamidbar

Economic Empowerment for Women
Forum Dvorah

Israel Religious Action Center
Israel Women's Network

Itach Maaki

ITWorks

Jasmine

Jewish Women'’s Funding Network
La’Ofek

Ma'ase Center

Maslan

Michal Sela Foundation

Netzach Educational Network - Darkei
Sara Seminary

Rackman Center at Bar llan University
Reservists Wives Home Front

Social Finance Israel (SFI Group)

The Jerusalem College of Technology
Tzedek Centers

United Hatzalah

Women's Spirit

Project
Core Gender Program

General Support — Engaging men and boys in efforts to eliminate violence toward women

Changing Laws, Changing Lives

Actualizing Civil Rights for Economic and Social Empowerment of Negev Bedouin Women

A Business of One's Own

General Support — Leadership development of women in the foreign policy/national security government sectors
General Support - Legal and public advocacy in combatting gender segregation

The Alice Line: Support Hotline for Ultra-Orthodox Women

Women's Rights Center in the Negev

Mothers from Crisis to Opportunity

General Support — Mentoring, training, employment support, and entrepreneurship development

NCJW Connecting for Impact — Advancing Gender Equity Through Collaborative Initiatives at Scale
Achoteinu /Nachshonim Academic Nurses Training Program for Ethiopian-Israeli Women

Ne'urim Program: Volunteer Year

General Support - Emotional support and therapeutic resources to survivors of sexual and physical violence
General Support - Combatting domestic violence through innovation and technological solutions

General Support — Tailor academic studies for of ultra-Orthodox young women for HS graduation IDF service and
university matriculation

Protecting Women's Equality in Israel

General Support - Advocacy, community mobilization, and programming supporting reservist families
Your Way - Single Mothers Reentering the Workforce

The Schreiber LevTech Entrepreneurship Center

50/50 Initiative: Achieve 50/50 Gender Parity in Israeli Politics

Empowering Women by Recruiting and Training Female Volunteer Medics

Breaking the Bind

Grant
$14,000

$13,000
$25,000
$14,600
$10,500
$18,000
$12,500
$11,600
$11,500
$17,000
$10,000
$10,000
$13,800
$13,500
$20,000
$17,000
$10,000

$18,000
$15,000
$13,000
$22,616
$15,000
$16,000
$17,000

Total: $358,616



