



The Strength
of a People.
The Power
of Community.

Women's Amutot Initiative - 2026 Grants

The Women's Amutot Initiative allocates funds from the Greater Miami Jewish Federation's Annual Campaign to organizations in Israel that empower women to improve Israeli society through social, economic, religious and political equality.

Organization	Project	Grant
Adva	Core Gender Program	\$14,000
ASLI White Ribbon	General Support – Engaging men and boys in efforts to eliminate violence toward women	\$13,000
Association of Rape Crisis Centers	Changing Laws, Changing Lives	\$25,000
Atid Bamidbar	Actualizing Civil Rights for Economic and Social Empowerment of Negev Bedouin Women	\$14,600
Economic Empowerment for Women	A Business of One's Own	\$10,500
Forum Dvorah	General Support – Leadership development of women in the foreign policy/national security government sectors	\$18,000
Israel Religious Action Center	General Support - Legal and public advocacy in combatting gender segregation	\$12,500
Israel Women's Network	The Alice Line: Support Hotline for Ultra-Orthodox Women	\$11,600
Itach Maaki	Women's Rights Center in the Negev	\$11,500
ITWorks	Mothers from Crisis to Opportunity	\$17,000
Jasmine	General Support – Mentoring, training, employment support, and entrepreneurship development	\$10,000
Jewish Women's Funding Network	NCJW Connecting for Impact – Advancing Gender Equity Through Collaborative Initiatives at Scale	\$10,000
La'Ofek	Achoteinu /Nachshonim Academic Nurses Training Program for Ethiopian-Israeli Women	\$13,800
Ma'ase Center	Ne'urim Program: Volunteer Year	\$13,500
Maslan	General Support - Emotional support and therapeutic resources to survivors of sexual and physical violence	\$20,000
Michal Sela Foundation	General Support - Combatting domestic violence through innovation and technological solutions	\$17,000
Netzach Educational Network - Darkei Sara Seminary	General Support – Tailor academic studies for ultra-Orthodox young women for HS graduation IDF service and university matriculation	\$10,000
Rackman Center at Bar Ilan University	Protecting Women's Equality in Israel	\$18,000
Reservists Wives Home Front	General Support - Advocacy, community mobilization, and programming supporting reservist families	\$15,000
Social Finance Israel (SFI Group)	Your Way - Single Mothers Reentering the Workforce	\$13,000
The Jerusalem College of Technology	The Schreiber LevTech Entrepreneurship Center	\$22,616
Tzedek Centers	50/50 Initiative: Achieve 50/50 Gender Parity in Israeli Politics	\$15,000
United Hatzalah	Empowering Women by Recruiting and Training Female Volunteer Medics	\$16,000
Women's Spirit	Breaking the Bind	\$17,000

Total: \$358,616